City shall pay Contractor compensation at the same rate and on the same schedule as 

provided in the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement, which is attached hereto as 
Exhibit C. 

B. The total purchase price for the supplies and/or services purchased under this 
Agreement shall not exceed one hundred twenty five thousand dollars ($125,000) 
annually or two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the entire term of the 
Agreement (initial term plus any renewals). 

4. Cancellation.  This Agreement may be cancelled pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-511. 

5. Non-discrimination.  Contractor must not discriminate against any employee or applicant for